



Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox
<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>

Re: FOI Request - ICT Documents

1 message

Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox
<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>

5 August 2022 at
11:02

To: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

BCE FOI/2022/05

Thank you for your email request for information to the Boundary Commission for England (BCE) on 3 August 2022, which has been considered under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. In your request for information you asked:

I wish to submit a request for some of the organisation's information around the internal plans and strategy documents around ICT.

The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2022 onwards documents)

I wish to obtain the following documents:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans highlights their current and future objectives.*
- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent please work towards a structure with job titles.*
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.*
- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.*

If some of these documents are not valid please state when the 2022 onwards ICT documents are planned to be published.

The Boundary Commission for England (BCE) is an independent arms length body sponsored by the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities. As such its corporate IT is provided to it by the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities and we do not hold the information you have requested.

Might I therefore suggest that you contact the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities Freedom of Information Team. Their email address is: mhclgcorrespondence@levellingup.gov.uk. If you have any further queries regarding this response, please contact the Commission, quoting the reference number above.

Under the provisions of the FOI Act if you are dissatisfied with the response provided you may wish to ask for an internal review. If this situation arises you should write to:

The Secretary to the Boundary Commission for England
35 Great Smith Street
Westminster
London
SW1P 3BQ
Email: information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk

If it transpires you are not content with our response or the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the BCE. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Office of the Information Commissioner,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF

Kind Regards,



Boundary Commission for England

35 Great Smith Street | London | SW1P 3BQ

t: 020 7276 1102

e: information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk

w: www.bcereviews.org.uk



On Wed, 3 Aug 2022 at 05:23,  wrote:

Hi,

I wish to submit a request for some of the organisation's information around the internal plans and strategy documents around ICT.

The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2022 onwards documents)

I wish to obtain the following documents:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.
2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.
3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.
4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

If some of these documents are not valid, please state when the 2022 onwards ICT documents are planned to be published.

Please do get back to me if you have further questions or feedback.

Thanks in Advance

